TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM660927

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Brothers International Food Corporation		12/30/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brothers International Food, LLC
Street Address:	1175 Lexington Avenue
City:	Rochester
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14606
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3925271	BROTHERS ALL NATURAL
Registration Number:	3431191	BROTHERS ALL NATURAL
Serial Number:	90033245	CITRUS SPIKES
Registration Number:	4177388	FRUIT CLUSTERS
Registration Number:	3274611	THE ONE MOTHER NATURE WOULD EAT
Registration Number:	2914664	LOST VINEYARDS
Registration Number:	4156488	LOST VINEYARDS TREEHUGGER
Registration Number:	5102138	TIKI TONGA SANGRIA
Registration Number:	5064183	FROM THE FARM
Registration Number:	4994560	AUTHENTICA
Registration Number:	4994561	AUTHENTICA
Registration Number:	4999659	AUTHENTICA SANGRIA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7344184213

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7344184212

Email: trademark@honigman.com Angela Alvarez Sujek **Correspondent Name:**

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007358 FRAME: 0827 900630374

Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	39400 Woodward Ave, Suite 101 Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	272055492256
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela Alvarez Sujek
SIGNATURE:	/angela alvarez sujek/
DATE SIGNED:	07/19/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=DE Certified Certificate of Conversion and Certificate of Formation-Brothers International Food LLC(39904448_1)#page1.tif

source=DE Certified Certificate of Conversion and Certificate of Formation-Brothers International Food LLC(39904448_1)#page2.tif

source=DE Certified Certificate of Conversion and Certificate of Formation-Brothers International Food LLC(39904448_1)#page3.tif

source=DE Certified Certificate of Conversion and Certificate of Formation-Brothers International Food LLC(39904448_1)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007358 FRAME: 0828

Delaware

The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "BROTHERS INTERNATIONAL FOOD

CORPORATION" TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS

NAME FROM "BROTHERS INTERNATIONAL FOOD CORPORATION" TO "BROTHERS

INTERNATIONAL FOOD, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH

DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2020, AT 4:09 O'CLOCK P.M.

3336853 8100V SR# 20212668449

Authentication: 203639763

Date: 07-09-21

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:09 PM 12/30/2020
FILED 04:09 PM 12/30/2020
SR 20208799097 - File Number 3336853

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1,)	The jurisdiction where the Corporation first	formed is)elaware
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing t	his Certificate is_	Delaware
3.)	The date the corporation first formed is	12/28/20	90
4.)	The name of the Corporation immediately pr BROTHERS INTERNATIONAL F	ior to filing this (OOD CORPORA)	Certificate is
5.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company Formation is BROTHERS INTER	as set forth in the NATIONAL FOOE	Certificate of), LLC
IN	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned hav 30th day of December, A.D.	e executed this C 2020	ertificate on the
	Ву:	Authorized Per	Son Son
	Name:	Travis Bette	rs
		Print or Type	ģ.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007358 FRAME: 0830



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "BROTHERS INTERNATIONAL

FOOD, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF

DECEMBER, A.D. 2020, AT 4:09 O'CLOCK P.M.



3336853 8100 SR# 20212668449

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justicey 14 Business, Successivy of States

Authentication: 203639764

Date: 07-09-21

TRADEMARK REEL: 007358 FRAME: 0831

STATE OF DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

mu: the ac 850 New	auress or its r Burton Road,	egisterea c Sulte 201	office in the Sta in the City o	f Demonstration	over Dover	
ip Code	19904		erigi	Anti hitseinen in vierren erren kontron errikit	inaliyan dinasa daga malayan unga ing malaya ka ka ka mana m	
ne name of	its Registere	d agent at s COGE	such address is NCY GLOBAL I	NC.		e hannangan MM
(Insert	any other mai	iters the m	embers determ	ne to include h	erein.)	
	ercof, the und	lersigned h	ave executed ti 020	nis Certificate (of Formation (this
		fersigned h		nis Certificate (of Formation (his
		lersigned h ber, 2		nis Certificate	of Formation (his
		lersigned h ber, 2	0 <u>20</u> 8 <u>y</u>	nis Certificate of		his
		lersigned h ber2	0 <u>20</u> 8 <u>y</u>		n(s)	his

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:09 PM 12/30/2020
FILED 04:09 PM 12/30/2020
SR 20208799097 - File Number 3336853

RECORDED: 07/19/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007358 FRAME: 0832